

Southern California Edison
2022-WMPs – 2022 Wildfire Mitigation Plan Updates

DATA REQUEST SET O E I S - S C E - 2 2 - 0 0 3

To: Energy Safety
Prepared by: Cameron McPherson
Job Title: Senior Engineer
Received Date: 3/22/2022

Response Date: 3/25/2022

Question 22:

Hot Work Activities:

- a. Section 7.3.6.3 states that “SCE plans to explore options that would enable field construction and maintenance crews to transport larger volumes of water into the field and onto jobsites where more hot work activities may be prevalent and/or where the jobsite is remote and access to water is limited” (p. 441).
 - i. Approximately, what is the current volume of water that field construction and maintenance crews transport to jobsites where hot work activities are prevalent?
 - ii. Approximately, what is the current volume of water that field construction and maintenance crews transport to remote jobsites where water access is limited?

Response to Question 22:

- i. All field construction and maintenance crews who work in High Fire Risk Areas (HFRA) are required to carry a minimum of 5-gallons of water. On jobsites where hot work activities are prevalent and/or where the jobsite is remote and access to water is limited, crews may utilize additional 5-gallon buckets, 55-gallon drums, 275-gallon totes, or mobile water trailers (typically 325 to 525 gallons).
- ii. Please refer to response i. above.